

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Special Case No.02 of 2024 (Computer Registration No.02 of 2024)
CNR No. WBCS01-000119-2024
Present : Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O.Code-WB00902)

Order No.11

19.08.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail petition filed on behalf of accused no.2 Raj Kumar Roy.

However, due to the resolution of the Local Bar Association, the learned advocates have not appeared today.

Fixing 20.08.2024 for hearing of the bail petition filed on behalf of accused no.2 Raj Kumar Roy.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judge, 2nd Special Court
Calcutta
J.O.Code-WB00902

Judge, 2nd Special Court
Calcutta
J.O.Code-WB00902