

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Special Case No.02/204 (Computer Registration No.02/2024)
CNR No. WBCS01-000119-2024
Present : Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O.Code-WB00902)

Order No.34
02.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of charge sheeted witness no.11.

Accused Raj Kumar Roy is present by filing hazira and accused Kanchan Kumar is produced from judicial custody through video conference.

The learned public prosecutor is present. No witness is present.

At this stage one petition is filed by the defence counsel praying for an adjournment on the ground of absence of his senior counsel.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition and record. Considered.

The petition praying for an adjournment is allowed.

To date (03.04.2025) for further evidence as per schedule. To date for production of accused Kanchan Kumar through video conference and appearance of accused Raj Kumar Roy.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judge, 2nd Special Court
Calcutta
J.O.Code-WB00902

Judge, 2nd Special Court
Calcutta
J.O.Code-WB00902