

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Special Case No.02 of 2024 (Computer Registration No.02 of 2024)
CNR No. WBCS01-000119-2024
Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code-WB00902).

Order No.36
04.04.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Accused Kanchan Kumar is produced from judicial custody through video conference.

Accused Raj Kumar Roy is present by filing hazira.

The learned advocate for the accused persons is present.

The learned Public Prosecutor is also present with one witness.

Rajesh Kumar Shaw, PW-10 is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged. He proved 08 cash receipt slips and the same have been marked as Material Exhibits X collectively.

To **07.04.2025** for further evidence of the prosecution.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta
J.O. Code-WB00902**

**Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta
J.O. Code-WB00902**