

In the Court of the Judge, 2nd Special Court, Calcutta
Special Case No.02 of 2024 (Computer Registration No.02 of 2024)
CNR No. WBCS01-000119-2024

Order No.60
10.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by accused Kanchan Kumar praying for bail.

Accused Kanchan Kumar is produced from judicial custody through video conference.

The learned public prosecutor in charge is also present.

Heard the learned defence counsel in full and the learned public prosecutor in part. Further hearing is deferred due to the resolution of the Local Bar Association.

Fixing **11.02.2026** for further hearing of the petition praying for bail.

To date for production of accused Kanchan Kumar.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge-in-charge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta**

**Judge-in-charge, 2nd Special Court,
Calcutta**